CITY OF WARD



P.O. BOX 237 • WARD, ARKANSAS 72176 • 501-843-7686

Council Meeting Agenda September 19, 2022 at 6:30 PM

I. <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u>

a. 405 Moore Street

II. <u>City Council Meeting Call to Order:</u>

- Prayer
- Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call:

IV. <u>Review/approval of Council Minutes</u>

• August 15, 2022 Council Meeting

V. <u>Department Reports and Financials:</u>

- Animal Shelter, Court, Fire, Parks & Rec, Police, Probation, Reception, Street, Water/Wastewater
- Financials
- General, Fire, Parks & Rec, Police, Street, Water/Wastewater

VI. <u>Planning Commission Report</u>:

VII. <u>Unfinished Business:</u>

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-09: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF WARD ORDINANCE 2014-07, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES (2ND READING)

- Discussion
- Public Input
- Vote

VIII. <u>New Business:</u>

- A. RESOLUTION R-2022-25: A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN BUILDINGS, HOUSES, AND OTHER STRUCTURES LOCATED AS DESCRIBED BELOW IN THE CITY OF WARD, ARKANSAS TO CONSTITUTE A PUBLIC NUISANCE AND CONDEMING SAID STRUCTURES; PROVIDING A PERIOD OF TIME FOR PROPERTY OWNER TO ABATE SAID NUISANCE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
 - Discussion
 - Public Input
 - Vote
- B. RESOLUTION R-2022-26: A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING THE ELECTION OF COUNCIL MEMBER FOR THE CITY OF WARD BY THE MAJORITY VOTE OF THE GOVERNING BODY.
 - Discussion
 - Public Input
 - Vote
- C. ORDINANCE O-2022-12: AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING OWNERS OR OCCUPANTS OF PREMISES ABUTTING ON STREETS TO KEEP THE STREET GUTTERS AND DRAINAGE DITCHES ALONGSIDE, IN FRONT, OR TO THE REAR OF THEIR PREMISES CLEAR OF ALL MATTER PREVENTING THE FREE FLOW OF WATER THEREIN AND PROHIBITING OBSTRUCTION TO SUCH FLOW, PRESCRIBING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION HEREOF, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
 - Discussion
 - Public Input
 - Vote
- D. ORDINANCE O-2022-13: AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING ANY PERSON BUILDING A PRIVATE OR PUBLIC DRIVEWAY OVER ANY PUBLIC DITCH TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE MEANS BY TITLE OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION, TO BE APPROVED BY THE WARD STREET SUPERINTENDENT, TO ALLOW FOR THE CONTINUED FLOW OF WATER THROUGH SAID DITCH, PROVIDING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION HEREOF, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
 - Discussion
 - Public Input
 - Vote
- E. RESOLUTION R-2022-27: A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AND APPROVING THE MAYOR OR CITY CLERK TO MAKE APPLICATION TO LONOKE COUNTY FOR AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS TO BE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF RADIO-READ WATER METERS WITHIN THE WARD WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM
 - Discussion
 - Public Input
 - Vote

F. Executive Session

G. Discuss adding bench to new playground

• Requested by Council Member Morris

VIII. <u>Mayor's Report:</u>

IX. Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items:

X. <u>Announcements</u>

- Culpepper Circus: March 26, 2023, 2 pm & 4:30 pm
- Planning Commission Meeting: September 26, 7:00pm
- 367/319 Ribbon Cutting/Dedication: September 30, 9:00am
- City Council Meeting: October 17, 6:30pm

XI. Adjournment